

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 86 OF 2011  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2010

Sachin Manohar Bandkar ...Petitioner

Vs.

Mahendra Balbhadra Thakkar ...Respondent

---

Adv. Supriya Gurav a/w. Jignesh Chauhan for Petitioner.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Record and proceedings are not available before the Court today.
2. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)