

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 86 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2010

Sachin Manohar Bandkar

...Plaintiff

Versus

Mahendra Balbhadra Thakkar

...Defendant

(Appearance not submitted.)

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 6th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. List on **27th November, 2025** under the caption for 'framing issues'.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]