

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 86 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1157 OF 2010

Sachin Manohar BandkarPETITIONER

V/S

Mahendra Balbhadra ThakkarRESPONDENT

Mr. Mahesh Gawade for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)