

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 86 OF 2011**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2010**

Sachin Manohar Bandkar

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Mahendra Balbhadra Thakkar

...Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Mahesh Sande, for the Plaintiff.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : March 26, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. PW-1 Mr. **Ankush Jagannath Mandavkar** attesting witness is present in Court and is administered oath.

**Name :- Ankush Jagannath Mandavkar**  
**Age :- 45 years**  
**Occ :- Service**  
**Add :- Parel Tank Road, G. D. Ambekar Marg,**  
**Mumbai- 400033**

**Witness on S.A.:**

I am now shown my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I identify my signature at the foot of the affidavit. The affidavit has been signed by me. The contents of

the affidavit are true and correct and are drafted as per my instructions.

2. The affidavit of evidence is marked as **Exhibit PW-1/1**.
3. Original Will be called from the office of learned Prothonotary and Senior Master for the purpose of marking.
4. Stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**