



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 86 OF 2011**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2010**

Sachin Manohar Bandkar

...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Mahendra Balbhadra Thakkar

...Defendant

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Devki Shinde i/b Mr. Mahesh Gawade for Plaintiff.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 27, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. The original Will has been produced from the office of learned Prothonotary and Senior Master. The Will is marked as **P.W.-1/2** subject to objection of Respondent.
2. Stand over to **15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**