

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 86 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2010

Sachin Manohar Bandkar ...Plaintiff

Versus

Mahendra Balbhadra Thakkar ...Defendant

Mr. Mahesh Gawde, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears for the Defendant. Previous record indicates that none had appeared on behalf of the Defendant.
2. Stand over to **30th April, 2026** under the caption for 'directions'.
3. In event, none appears on behalf of the Defendant on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Caveat for non-prosecution.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]